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Chapter 4, Table T8. Stratigraphic ranges and relative abundances for selected planktonic foraminifer taxa, Site 1263.

Notes: Preparation: S = >63-µm size fraction, 38 = >38-µm size fraction. Abundance: A = abundant , C = common, R = rare. Preservation: G = good, M = moderate, P = poor. Occurrence: a = abundant, c = common, f = frequent, r = rare, b = barren. x = pre
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-1H-CC 2.29 2.29 S A G
-2H-CC 11.66 12.07 S A G
-3H-CC 21.17 23.29 S A G
-4H-CC 30.85 34.68 S A G
-6H-CC 49.10 56.35 S A G
-1H-CC 55.40 62.71 S A G f c
-7H-CC 59.61 68.72 S A G f c
-2H-CC 64.28 73.69 S A G f f f f
-8H-CC 68.30 79.01 S A G f c f
-3H-CC 74.43 85.47 S A G r f
-9H-CC 78.23 90.00 S A G f
-4H-CC 84.04 96.13 S A M–G c
-10H-CC 88.18 99.97 S A M Reworking? (Hantkenina spines) r r f f f f r
-5H-CC 93.44 108.13 S A G–M r
-11H-CC 96.62 109.79 S A G Globigerinatheka sand f f r
-12H-CC 104.07 117.80 S A G f r
-6H-CC 103.09 118.73 S A G
-7H-CC 112.69 129.67 S A G f
-8H-CC 122.25 140.59 S A G
-14H-CC 124.05 141.80 S A M Fragments, Reworking? r f f r r f f
-9H-CC 131.77 151.72 S A M f r
-15H-CC 135.23 155.75 S A G Hantkenina fragments and spines f f r f f r
-10H-CC 141.04 161.82 S A G
-16H-CC 144.88 166.77 S A G f c r r r c r
-11H-CC 150.76 172.54 S A G x x
-17H-CC 154.00 177.02 S A M r f r f
-12H-CC 160.46 183.14 S A G
-18H-CC 163.38 187.32 S A G r f c
-13H-CC 169.52 194.09 S A G
-19H-CC 173.25 198.72 S A G f f c
-14H-CC 178.52 204.64 S A G
-20H-CC 181.90 209.67 S A G f f f f
-15H-CC 186.79 214.14 S A G
-21H-CC 192.40 222.74 S A M–G r f
-16H-CC 196.16 225.85 S A G
-17H-CC 196.00 225.69 S A M Chert, chalky
-18H-CC 200.93 232.04 S A M
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1263B
1263A
1263B
1263A
1263B
1263A
1263B
1263A
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1263A
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1263A
1263B
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 T8 (continued).
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-1H-CC 2.29 2.29 S A G
-2H-CC 11.66 12.07 S A G
-3H-CC 21.17 23.29 S A G
-4H-CC 30.85 34.68 S A G
-6H-CC 49.10 56.35 S A G
-1H-CC 55.40 62.71 S A G
-7H-CC 59.61 68.72 S A G
-2H-CC 64.28 73.69 S A G
-8H-CC 68.30 79.01 S A G
-3H-CC 74.43 85.47 S A G
-9H-CC 78.23 90.00 S A G
-4H-CC 84.04 96.13 S A M–G
-10H-CC 88.18 99.97 S A M Reworking? (Hantkenina spines)
-5H-CC 93.44 108.13 S A G–M
-11H-CC 96.62 109.79 S A G Globigerinatheka sand
-12H-CC 104.07 117.80 S A G
-6H-CC 103.09 118.73 S A G
-7H-CC 112.69 129.67 S A G f f
-8H-CC 122.25 140.59 S A G f
-14H-CC 124.05 141.80 S A M Fragments, Reworking? f f f
-9H-CC 131.77 151.72 S A M f c r f
-15H-CC 135.23 155.75 S A G Hantkenina fragments and spines r r f f f r r
-10H-CC 141.04 161.82 S A G f f
-16H-CC 144.88 166.77 S A G r f f r r f
-11H-CC 150.76 172.54 S A G r x
-17H-CC 154.00 177.02 S A M r r f f r r r r r
-12H-CC 160.46 183.14 S A G x x
-18H-CC 163.38 187.32 S A G r f f c r f r
-13H-CC 169.52 194.09 S A G x x x
-19H-CC 173.25 198.72 S A G f r r f r r r
-14H-CC 178.52 204.64 S A G x x x r
-20H-CC 181.90 209.67 S A G r r c c r r r
-15H-CC 186.79 214.14 S A G x x x f
-21H-CC 192.40 222.74 S A M–G r r c c r r r
-16H-CC 196.16 225.85 S A G x r
-17H-CC 196.00 225.69 S A M Chert, chalky x x x
-18H-CC 200.93 232.04 S A M x x x x
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 T8 (continued).
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-1H-CC 2.29 2.29 S A G
-2H-CC 11.66 12.07 S A G
-3H-CC 21.17 23.29 S A G
-4H-CC 30.85 34.68 S A G
-6H-CC 49.10 56.35 S A G
-1H-CC 55.40 62.71 S A G
-7H-CC 59.61 68.72 S A G
-2H-CC 64.28 73.69 S A G
-8H-CC 68.30 79.01 S A G
-3H-CC 74.43 85.47 S A G
-9H-CC 78.23 90.00 S A G
-4H-CC 84.04 96.13 S A M–G
-10H-CC 88.18 99.97 S A M Reworking? (Hantkenina spines)
-5H-CC 93.44 108.13 S A G–M
-11H-CC 96.62 109.79 S A G Globigerinatheka sand
-12H-CC 104.07 117.80 S A G
-6H-CC 103.09 118.73 S A G
-7H-CC 112.69 129.67 S A G
-8H-CC 122.25 140.59 S A G
-14H-CC 124.05 141.80 S A M Fragments, Reworking?
-9H-CC 131.77 151.72 S A M 
-15H-CC 135.23 155.75 S A G Hantkenina fragments and spines
-10H-CC 141.04 161.82 S A G
-16H-CC 144.88 166.77 S A G
-11H-CC 150.76 172.54 S A G
-17H-CC 154.00 177.02 S A M
-12H-CC 160.46 183.14 S A G
-18H-CC 163.38 187.32 S A G r
-13H-CC 169.52 194.09 S A G
-19H-CC 173.25 198.72 S A G r r
-14H-CC 178.52 204.64 S A G
-20H-CC 181.90 209.67 S A G r f r
-15H-CC 186.79 214.14 S A G
-21H-CC 192.40 222.74 S A M–G r f r
-16H-CC 196.16 225.85 S A G
-17H-CC 196.00 225.69 S A M Chert, chalky
-18H-CC 200.93 232.04 S A M x
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 T8 (continued).
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-22H-CC 201.42 233.76 S A G
-19H-CC 204.84 237.44 S A G
-23H-CC 208.06 240.61 S A G
-20H-CC 214.74 248.45 S A M–G
-24H-CC 217.79 252.44 S A M
-25H-CC 220.24 256.09 S A G Downhole contamination
-21H-CC 224.35 260.27 S A G
-26H-CC 232.24 269.09 S A G
-22H-CC 233.74 272.07 S A G
-27H-CC 241.35 281.38 S A G Benthics = reworked Paleocene
-23H-CC 243.32 283.79 S A M–G
-28H-CC 251.32 293.84 S A G
-24H-CC 252.62 294.91 S A G
-29H-CC 260.79 304.49 S A G
-25H-CC 261.85 304.80 S A G
-26X-CC 271.50 315.62 S A G
-30H-CC 270.58 316.29 S A G
-31H-CC 271.60 318.00 S A G
-27X-CC 280.55 327.93 S A G
-32H-CC 281.61 329.99 S A G
-33H-2, 108–109 283.68 334.68 38 A G
-33H-2, 124–125 283.84 334.84 38 A M Some fragmentation
-33H-CC, 9–10 283.99 334.99 38 C M
-34X-1, 0–2 284.01 335.35 38 C P Heavy fragmentation
-34X-1, 11–12 284.21 335.45 38 C P Dwarfed/heavy fragments
-34X-1, 27–28 284.37 335.61 38 R P Dwarfed assemblage
-34X-1, 37–38 284.47 335.71 38 A G
-34X-1, 77–78 284.87 336.11 38 A G
-34X-CC 288.83 340.07 S A M
-35X-CC 296.61 348.97 S A M
-29X-CC 300.17 352.73 S A M Chert, chalky
-30X-CC 301.78 356.08 S A M Chert, chalky
-37X-CC 312.15 367.53 S A M–G Chalky
-38X-CC 323.45 380.56 S A M Chalky
-32X-CC 326.11 383.87 S A P Chalky
-39X-CC 332.10 390.95 S A M–P Chalky
-33X-CC 336.98 396.49 S A P Chalky
-40X-CC 340.07 400.65 S A M Chalky
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-22H-CC 201.42 233.76 S A G r r c
-19H-CC 204.84 237.44 S A G
-23H-CC 208.06 240.61 S A G f r f
-20H-CC 214.74 248.45 S A M–G
-24H-CC 217.79 252.44 S A M r f f
-25H-CC 220.24 256.09 S A G Downhole contamination r r r r
-21H-CC 224.35 260.27 S A G
-26H-CC 232.24 269.09 S A G r
-22H-CC 233.74 272.07 S A G
-27H-CC 241.35 281.38 S A G Benthics = reworked Paleocene r r
-23H-CC 243.32 283.79 S A M–G
-28H-CC 251.32 293.84 S A G
-24H-CC 252.62 294.91 S A G
-29H-CC 260.79 304.49 S A G
-25H-CC 261.85 304.80 S A G
-26X-CC 271.50 315.62 S A G
-30H-CC 270.58 316.29 S A G
-31H-CC 271.60 318.00 S A G
-27X-CC 280.55 327.93 S A G
-32H-CC 281.61 329.99 S A G
-33H-2, 108–109 283.68 334.68 38 A G
-33H-2, 124–125 283.84 334.84 38 A M Some fragmentation
-33H-CC, 9–10 283.99 334.99 38 C M
-34X-1, 0–2 284.01 335.35 38 C P Heavy fragmentation
-34X-1, 11–12 284.21 335.45 38 C P Dwarfed/heavy fragments
-34X-1, 27–28 284.37 335.61 38 R P Dwarfed assemblage
-34X-1, 37–38 284.47 335.71 38 A G
-34X-1, 77–78 284.87 336.11 38 A G
-34X-CC 288.83 340.07 S A M
-35X-CC 296.61 348.97 S A M
-29X-CC 300.17 352.73 S A M Chert, chalky
-30X-CC 301.78 356.08 S A M Chert, chalky
-37X-CC 312.15 367.53 S A M–G Chalky
-38X-CC 323.45 380.56 S A M Chalky
-32X-CC 326.11 383.87 S A P Chalky
-39X-CC 332.10 390.95 S A M–P Chalky
-33X-CC 336.98 396.49 S A P Chalky
-40X-CC 340.07 400.65 S A M Chalky
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Notes: on. Abundance: A = abundant , C = common, R = rare. Preservation: G = good, M = moderate, P = poor. Occurrence: 
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 T8 (continued).
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 T8 (continued).
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 T8 (continued).
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 T8 (continued).
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